63, and 65. Significant impacts of GASB Statement No. 62 include the adoption of regulated
operations guidance which allows for enterprise funds that are used to account for rate-regulated
activities to defer certain expenses and revenues that would otherwise be recognized when
incurred, provided that such amounts are being recovered or expected to be recovered or refunded
in rates charged to its customers. Significant impacts of GASB statement No. 63 include changing
the title of the statement of net assets to the statement of net position and reformatting the
statement of net position to add separate sections for deferred inflows of resources and deferred
outflows of resources. Significant impacts of GASB Statement No. 65 include reclassifying as
deferred inflows of resources and deferred outflows of resources certain balances that were
previously reported as assets and liabilities.  The retroactive effects of implementing GASB
Statement No. 62 resulted in a restatement of beginning net position of the City’s Electric Utility
fund as set forth below:

June 30, 2012 accounting June 30, 2012
(as reported) change (as restated)

Business-type activities
  Assets:
   Regulatory Asset -$   7,957,972$   7,957,972$
Net position 406,681,916$ 7,957,972$   414,639,888$

Proprietary Fund - Electric
   Current Assets:
   Regulatory Asset -$   7,957,972$   7,957,972$
   Electric total net position 325,334,906$ 7,957,972$   333,292,878$
Net position 406,681,916$ 7,957,972$   414,639,888$

56

N
onm

ajor
G

overnm
ental Funds

Nonmajor
Governmental Funds

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

Special Revenue Funds

Special revenue funds are used to account for specific revenues that are legally restricted to
expenditures for particular purposes, or to facilitate the management of financial resources
internally "designated" for specific purposes.  Special revenue funds are authorized by the City
Council.

Gross Receipts Tax Parks Fund - City Ordinance 81-702 established this fund to account for
the City's 1/4% share of gross receipts tax that is legally restricted to the maintenance of parks.